FILE NO. 190429

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Celebrating Waldorf Education's 100th Anniversary - May 18, 2019]
2	
3	Resolution celebrating Waldorf's gift of freedom through education and proclaiming
4	May 18, 2019, as Waldorf Education's 100th Anniversary in the City and County of San
5	Francisco.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The first Waldorf School opened in Germany in 1919 with the mission to
8	foster independent thought and a sense of personal responsibility in all students; and
9	WHEREAS, 2019 marks the 100th anniversary of the founding of Waldorf Education;
10	and
11	WHEREAS, Waldorf Education was established for the purpose of social renewal by
12	cultivating human capacities in service to the individual and society; and
13	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Waldorf School seeks to establish an inclusive learning
14	environment in which differences are understood and celebrated, and acknowledges the
15	importance of multiculturalism and inclusion; and
16	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Waldorf School and Northern California Waldorf
17	schools are celebrating the centennial of Waldorf Education at a public celebration at the
18	Golden Gate Park Bandshell and Music Concourse on May 18, 2019, and through ecological
19	and community engagement activities throughout the year; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
21	celebrates the gift of freedom through education and proclaims May 18, 2019, as Waldorf
22	Education's 100th Anniversary in the City and County of San Francisco.
23	
24	
25	